 LOT 2-SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEALS AND SNACKS FOR VARIOUS
TRAININGS AND MEETINGS AT SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF AURORA

1) The Department of Education, Schools Division Office of Aurora, through the
General Appropriations Act 2026 intends to apply the sum of Two Million One
Hundred Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three Pesos Only
(2,161,363.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under
the contract for Early Procurement Activity 2026 - Schools Division Office of
Aurora. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid
opening.

2) The Department of Education, Schools Division Office of Aurora now invites bids

[...]

6) A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on
November 03, 2025, from the address given below upon payment of the applicable
fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB,
in the amount of:

 LOT 1
ABC: Nine Hundred Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Pesos

Only (945,113.00)
Cost of Bidding Document: One Thousand Pesos Only (P1,000.00)

 LOT 2
ABC: One Million Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty

Pesos Only (1,216,250.00)
Cost of Bidding Document: Five Thousand Pesos Only (P5,000.00)

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the
Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding

[...]

OFFICE OF AURORA.

The identification number of the Contract is Identification Number: EPA-
2025-10-001

1.2 The number of lot(s): Two (2)

2 The Funding Source is: 

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for
2026 in the amount of Two Million One Hundred Sixty One
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three Pesos Only
(2,161,363.00).

2.2 The source of funding is: 

a) NGA, the National Expenditure Program. 

3.1 No further instructions.

5.4 The Bidder’s SLCC similar to the contract to be bid should have been
completed within Five (5) Years prior to the deadline for the submission

[...]

Bids and Awards Committee
Brgy. Bacong San Luis, Aurora, 3201
0939-923-3396
Procurement.depedaurora@deped.gov.ph
https://bit.ly/DepEdAurora

12.4 The ABC is Two Million One Hundred Sixty One Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Three Pesos Only (2,161,363.00)

LOT 1 = One Million Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Pesos Only (1,216,250.00)

LOT 2 = Nine Hundred Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Pesos
Only (945,113.00)

. Any bid with a financial component exceeding the amount shall not be
accepted.

13.1(a)(iv) “No incidental services are required.”

13.1(b)(i) “The price of the Goods shall be quoted DDP at SDO-Aurora”,

13.1(b)(ii) “No incidental services are required.”